Ninovan Ski Club P.O. Box 674 Minooka, IL 60447-0674

The following information is necessary for all boats that are to be used for skiing purposes on Lake Ninovan.

The insurance limits should be a minimum of \$500,000 for liability coverage.

The following parties must be named as "Additionally Insured" on the insurance policy and be sent documentation proof:

Ninovan Ski Club P.O. Box 674

Minooka, IL 60447-0674

Ninovan HOA P.O. Box 414

Minooka, IL 60447-0414

Ninovan Lake Estates, LLC 210 Barefoot Ct. Minooka, IL 60447-4609

USA Waterski 1251 Holy Cow Rd. Polk City, FL 33868-8200

Please note that while three of the names are very similar they are three different and distinct entities with three different addresses and they must each be named as "additionally insured," per the by-laws of The Ninovan Ski Club.